## 502675306 02/11/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2721913

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		N	Name Ex	ecution Date	
WHIRLPOOL S.A.			02/20/2	2013	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name: BEHR BRASIL LTDA.					
Street Address:	ESTRADA DO	ESTRADA DOS FERNANDES, 510			
City:	ARUJA, SP	ARUJA, SP			
State/Country:	BRAZIL				
Postal Code:	07400-970				
Property Type  Application Number: 1274		127408	Number 0855		
	DATA	127408	800		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:		)363-90			
Phone:	216-	363-90	00		
Phone: Email:	216- csch	363-900 weter@			
Phone: Email: Correspondence will b Correspondent Name:	216- csch e sent via US Ma	363-900 weter@	00 @faysharpe.com <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i>		
Phone: Email: Correspondence will b Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	216- csch e sent via US Ma STE 1228	363-900 weter@ <i>nil when</i> VEN HA BEUCL	00 Dfaysharpe.com In the email attempt is unsuccessful. AAS ID AVENUE		
Phone: Email: Correspondence will b Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	216- csch ve sent via US Ma STE 1228 THE	363-900 weter@ when VEN HA BEUCL HALLE	00 Dfaysharpe.com • <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> AAS ID AVENUE E BLDG., 5TH FLOOR		
Phone: Email: Correspondence will b Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	216- csch ve sent via US Ma STE 1228 THE	363-900 weter@ when VEN HA BEUCL HALLE	00 Dfaysharpe.com In the email attempt is unsuccessful. AAS ID AVENUE		
Phone: Email: Correspondence will b Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	216- csch e sent via US Ma STE 1228 THE CLE	363-900 weter@ when VEN HA BEUCL HALLE	00 Dfaysharpe.com • <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> AAS ID AVENUE E BLDG., 5TH FLOOR		
Phone: Email: Correspondence will b Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	216- csch ve sent via US Ma STE 1228 THE CLE	363-900 weter@ when VEN HA BEUCL HALLE	Dfaysharpe.com  If the email attempt is unsuccessful.  AAS ID AVENUE EBLDG., 5TH FLOOR D, OHIO 44115		
Phone: Email: Correspondence will b Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:  ATTORNEY DOCKET	216- csch ve sent via US Ma STE 1228 THE CLE	363-900 weter@ when VEN HA BEUCL HALLE	Dfaysharpe.com If the email attempt is unsuccessful.  AAS ID AVENUE E BLDG., 5TH FLOOR D, OHIO 44115  DANN 200010US01		
Phone: Email: Correspondence will b Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:  ATTORNEY DOCKET  NAME OF SUBMITTE	216- csch ve sent via US Ma STE 1228 THE CLE	363-900 weter@ when VEN HA BEUCL HALLE	Dfaysharpe.com If the email attempt is unsuccessful.  AAS ID AVENUE E BLDG., 5TH FLOOR D, OHIO 44115  DANN 200010US01  STEVEN HAAS		

PATENT REEL: 032192 FRAME: 0773

## ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Whirlpool S.A. a Brazilian corporation, having its principal place of business at Av. das Nações Unidas, 12.995, 32° andar Brooklin Novo, 04578-000, São Paulo, SP, Brazil, hereinafter referred to as Assignor;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Assignor has previously acquired all right, title, and interest in and to the United States application No. 12/740,855 and in and to all corresponding patents and/or patent applications worldwide, and in and to the inventions represented thereby (all hereinafter referred to as the "Patents"); and,

WHEREAS Behr Brasil Ltda. a Brazilian corporation having its principal place of business at Estrada dos Fernandes, 510, 07400-970, Arujá, SP, Brazil hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent application and in and to the inventions represented thereby; and

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed to the Assignment hereinafter set forth;

NOW, TREREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above Assignor has sold and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest on and to said Patents and the inventions represented thereby, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim priority in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention; all rights corresponding to said Patents in foreign countries throughout the world; and all of its rights to sue for past infringement of said Patents worldwide, together with all claims for damage by reason of past infringement to said Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment; all to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and safe had not been made.

From time to time after the date hereof, at the request of either party hereto, and at the expense of the party so requesting, each of the parties hereto shall execute and deliver to such requesting party such documents and take such other action as such requesting party may reasonably request in order to consummate more effectively the transactions contemplated hereby.

The Assignor further covenants and agrees that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presentss, it possesses full title to the inventions and Patents thereon earlier identified, and that it has the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

IN WITNESS WITEREOF, the Assignor has caused this assignment be executed this 20 day of February 2013.

Whitnool S.A.

By: Arthur H.A.G. Assignor Driessen

Its: Officer

Reconhese the AUTENTICA a(s) firma(s) de [STbz3hB. ARTHUR MENRIQUE DE AGUIAR CANÇADO. AZEVEDO [STbz0ulf] - JOSE Lalinor Driessen

Dou fe Joy Die Ho de Março de 2013 Emitest | Dou fe Joy Driessen da Verdade

[) Thiago B. dos S. Zapelia () Prodrigo Uberato Fernandes [Jamanda Boppre do § Zanetta () Charles Schlickmann

PATENT

REEL: 032192 FRAME: 0774



**PATENT** 

REEL: 032192 FRAME: 0775